
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1951
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2000
AGREEMENT FOR SECURITY ARRANGEMENTS IN FLIGHTS
GANTA SRINIVASA RAO

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have signed any agreement for security arrangements to make air travel safer with any other countries like Nepal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b) No separate agreement pertaining to security arrangements has been signed with Nepal at Government-level. However Indian Airlines have reached an understanding with the Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal regarding measures for ensuring security of Indian Airlines flight taking off from Kathmandu. Also an article on aviation security forms part of some of our air services agreements with different countries.
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